
Evaluation Report For Stationery (Office / Computer) / 

Furniture & Fixture / IT Equipment (Hardware)

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

TENDER NOTICE NO. 01 (2024-25)

Azad Jammu and Kashmir

Sathra Hills, Muzaffarabad

Tender No. 01 F.Y (2024-25)

Accounts Officer (Admin-II)

055822-920901

055822-920635

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL



1 Name of Procuring Agency

2 Method of Procurement

3 Title of Procurement

4 Tender Inquiry

5 PPRA Ref. No (TSE)

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing 10:30 a.m.

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening 11:00 a.m.

8 No. of Bids Received 07

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation

10 Details of Bid (S) Evaluation

Technical

(If applicable)

1 Computer Paper Part-II Qty: 50 Box

Nill 9,915                   495,750 

Nill 9,883                   494,150 

2 Computer Paper Part-III Qty: 100 Box

Nill 16,983              1,698,300 

Nill 16,683              1,668,300 

1 Ribbon Line Matrix Printer Qty: 120 No's

Nill 10,473              1,256,760 

Nill 9,800                1,176,000 

2 Ribbon Tally Genicom Qty: 15 No's

Nill 9,375                   140,625 

Nill 12,750                 191,250 

3 Data Cartridge Tape Qty: 10 No's

Nill 22,965                 229,650 

Nill 23,725                 237,250 

4 External Hard Drive Qty: 10 No's

Nill 15,725                 157,250 

Nill 19,900                 199,000 

1 Computer Paper Qty: 300 Reams

Nill 1,754                   526,200 

Nill 1,665                   499,500 

AA or Equivalent A4, 80 grams 500 Sheets/ream, imported

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

External Hard Drive with High Speed 1TB

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage - Single Envelop).

Stationery (Office / Computer) / Furniture & Fixture / IT Equipment (Hardware)

Tender No. 01 Stationery (Office / Computer) / Furniture & Fixture / IT Equipment (Hardware)

For F.Y (2024-25)

February 28, 2024 Tender Notice No. 5802

March 20, 2025

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
AZAD JAMMU AND KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

Evaluation Report
(As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2017)

Office of The Accountant General AJ&K Muzaffarabad.

LOT-01 Computer Paper
Part-II (15x11") 55 GMS 1000 Sheets per Box

March 20, 2025

NTN, GST, Specification and Quoted Rates (Lowest Evaluation).

Most Advantageous Bid

Name of Bidder

Marks

Per Rate
Evaluation Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Printer Ribbons
Printronix P7220 90 Million Characters Reorder pin 179499-001

Part-III (15x11") 65 GMS 1000 Sets per Box (First page have 04 

No. pre-printed Slip)

M/S Ishfaq Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Ishfaq Stationers Mzd.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

LOT-02
Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Unique Business Solution (UBS) Muzaffarabad.

Ribbon Tally Genicom 6303 recorder part No.086039

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

LOT-03 Office Stationery

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill

Data Cartridge Tape LTO Ultrium 7 6.0 TB Native & 15.0 TB 

Compressed

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Nill Second lowest bid.

Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

D:\Mussadiq Kazmi\Procurement\Procurement 2024-25\Evaluation Report

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(1 of 6)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Per Rate
Evaluation Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

2 Photocopy Paper Qty: 300 Reams

Nill 1,642                   492,600 

Nill 1,425                   427,500 

3 Photocopy Paper Qty: 100 Reams

Nill 1,894                   189,400 

Nill 1,749                   174,900 

4 Ball Pen Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 192                          5,760 

Nill 194                          5,820 

5 Ball Pen Qty: 300 Pkt.

Nill 192                        57,600 

Nill 194                        58,200 

6 Ball Pen Qty: 80 Pkt.

Nill 192                        15,360 

Nill 194                        15,520 

7 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 50 Pkt.

Nill 1,294                     64,700 

Nill 1,113                     55,650 

8 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 40 Pkt.

Nill 1,294                     51,760 

Nill 1,113                     44,520 

9 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 1,294                     38,820 

Nill 1,113                     33,390 

10 Ball Pen (Uniball) Qty: 20 Pkt.

Nill 1,294                     25,880 

Nill 1,113                     22,260 

11 Lead Pencil Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 252                          7,560 

Nill 213                          6,390 

12 Sharpener Qty: 10 Pkt.

Nill 162                          1,620 

Nill 182                          1,819 

13 Eraser Qty: 10 Pkt.

Nill 162                          1,620 

Nill 262                          2,616 

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Uniball Signo / eye / 

M&G or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Red Colour

Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Uniball Signo / eye / 

M&G or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Black Colour

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Piano Point/Dollar or 

Equivalent
0.8 mm, Blue Colour, Rubber Grip

Piano Point/Dollar or 

Equivalent
0.8 mm, Black Colour, Rubber Grip

Uniball Signo / eye / 

M&G or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Blue Colour

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

HP or Equivalent A4, 80 grams 500 Sheets/ream, imported

HP or Equivalent
Legal, 80 grams 500 Sheets/ream, 

imported

Piano Point/Dollar or 

Equivalent
0.8 mm, Red Colour, Rubber Grip

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Uniball Signo / eye / 

M&G or Equivalent
Fine Quality, Green Colour

HB or Equivalent Fine Quality

Dux or Equivalent Fine Quality

Dux or Equivalent Fine Quality

Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

D:\Mussadiq Kazmi\Procurement\Procurement 2024-25\Evaluation Report

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(2 of 6)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Per Rate
Evaluation Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

14 Highlighter Qty: 20 Pkt.

Nill 912                        18,240 

Nill 450                          9,000 

15 Paper Clip (Pin) Qty: 10 Pkt.

Nill 270                          2,700 

Nill 60                               600 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 168                          5,040 

Nill 186                          5,580 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 252                          7,560 

Nill 234                          7,020 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 420                        12,600 

Nill 390                        11,700 

16 Binding Clip Qty: 30 Pkt.

Nill 528                        15,840 

Nill 474                        14,220 

17 Cutter Qty: 10 Doz

Nill 3,450                     34,500 

Nill 3,970                     39,700 

18 Fluid Pen Qty: 10 Doz

Nill 735                          7,350 

Nill 615                          6,150 

19 Glue Stick Qty: 20 Doz

Nill 1,850                     37,000 

Nill 1,885                     37,700 

20 Gum for Paper Qty: 24 No.

Nill 180                          4,320 

Nill 163                          3,912 

21 Stapler Machine Qty: 10 Doz

Nill 9,720                     97,200 

Nill 6,885                     68,850 

22 Stamp Pad Qty: 50 No's

Nill 175                          8,750 

Nill 90                            4,500 

23 Blue Ink Qty: 12 Bottles

Nill 78                               936 

Nill 207                          2,484 

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Dollar or Equivalent Blue Colour (for Stamp Pad)

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Dollar or Equivalent
Large Size pad, Blue / Black, Best 

Quality ink in Stamp Pad

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Dux or Equivalent Premium Quality, Medium (Standard)

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Nill Second lowest bid.M/S Allide Traders Mzd.

M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (51mm)

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Polo or Equivalent Durable High Quality Steel

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Fine Quality, Different Colours

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Any China Best Quality with Blade Box

Dux or Equivalent 8ml, White Colour

Dollar or Equivalent Medium, 21g

Nafees or Equivalent Premium quality, Medium, 200ml

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder

M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (15mm)

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (32mm)

M&G or Equivalent
High Quality Steel Material, Different 

Sizes (41mm)

Most Advantageous Bidder

Eselon or Equivalent

D:\Mussadiq Kazmi\Procurement\Procurement 2024-25\Evaluation Report

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(3 of 6)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Per Rate
Evaluation Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

24 Flag Qty: 50 Pkt.

Nill 108                          5,400 

Nill 135                          6,750 

25 Poker Medium Size Qty: 5 Doz

Nill 758                          3,790 

Nill 575                          2,875 

26 File Flapper Qty: 10 Doz

Nill 567                          5,670 

Nill 245                          2,450 

27 File Boards Fine quality Qty: 5 Doz

Nill 1,248                       6,240 

Nill 415                          2,075 

28 Table Set Qty: 15 No.

Nill 3,450                     51,750 

Nill 1,845                     27,675 

29 Calculator Qty: 5 Doz

Nill 20,750                 103,750 

Nill 16,850                   84,250 

1 Executive High Back Office Chair Qty: 6 No

High back executive Chair with heavy duty hydraulic system (Imported) 

Revolving Chair with (Imported) base

Revolving Chair made of Steel with small padding on hand rest / arm

 High quality foam Cushioned (Hard) with fine Quality Fabric / leatherette (seat & back)

Nill 28,650                 171,900 

Nill 24,500                 147,000 

Most Advantageous Bidder

2 Office Chair Medium Back (Best Quality) Qty: 25 No

 Medium back Officer Chair with heavy duty hydraulic system (Imported) 

 Revolving Chair with (Imported) base

 Revolving Chair made of Steel with small padding on hand rest / arm

 High quality foam Cushioned (Hard) with fine Quality Fabric / leatherette (seat & back)

Nill 19,900                 497,500 

Nill 14,800                 370,000 

Most Advantageous Bidder

3 Computer Chair Medium Back (Best Quality) Qty: 15 No

 Height adjustment / Fixed arm rest / revolving Chair made of steel

 Medium back with heavy duty hydraulic system (Imported) 

 Revolving Chair with (Imported) base

 High quality foam Cushioned (Hard) with fine Quality Fabric / leatherette (seat & back)

Nill 9,900                   148,500 

Nill 9,800                   147,000 

Most Advantageous Bidder

The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

First lowest bid.

The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Any
Complete with Catton lace and 2-3" 

Plastic strap

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Allide Traders Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Any Steel, Stainless Steel, Sharp Needle

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Accepted being First lowest bid.

Any China Best Quality, Multicolour & Size

Any
Complete with Catton lace and 2-3" 

Plastic strap with Plastic Board

Any Premium Quality Table Set

Casio or Equivalent 14 Digit, Best Quality, Original Brand

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

Most Advantageous Bidder M/S Muslim Stationers Muzaffarabad.

Nill

LOT-04 Furniture & Fixture

D:\Mussadiq Kazmi\Procurement\Procurement 2024-25\Evaluation Report

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(4 of 6)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Per Rate
Evaluation Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

4 Steel Almirah (Best Quality) Qty: 5 No

 Size 6 x 3 x 1.5 feet

 22 Gauge with 4 fixed shelves

 Double Shutter File Cabinet Lock handle with hook for extra lock

 Spray with hammer finished

Nill 24,800                 124,000 

Nill 24,500                 122,500 

Most Advantageous Bidder

5 Computer Table Qty: 10 No

 Made of Vim Board with best quality Sheesham wooden structure

 Lacquer brown polish 

 01 Drawer with lock along with 1 CPU box on the right side with wires loophole

 Mouse & Key board tray 

Size (Length 3.5, Width 2.5, Height 2.5) ft.

Nill 14,900                 149,000 

Nill 16,700                 167,000 

Most Advantageous Bidder

6 Cabinet Steel (Best Quality) Qty: 6 No

 Size 4.5 x 2 x 2.5 feet 

 4 ex shutter draws with Lock best quality channels

 Extra lock with every shutter

 Made of M.S sheet with 22 gauge

 Spray with hammer finished

Nill 29,400                 176,400 

Nill 22,500                 135,000 

Most Advantageous Bidder

7 Office Side Racks Qty: 6 No

 Made of Vim Board file best rack with good quality Sheesham wooden structure

 Lacquer Brown Polish

 Size ( H 2.6, D 2, L 3) ft.

Nill 11,450                   68,700 

Nill 8,500                     51,000 

Most Advantageous Bidder

Laptop:

Nill 236,500               709,500 

Nill 247,725               743,175 

Nill 276,000               828,000 

Nill 212,763               638,289 

Nill 224,400               673,200 

Most Advantageous Bidder

1 Qty: 3 No'sIntel Core i7 12
th

 Generation or higher, 500GB SSD, 8GB DDR4 RAM, 15.6” Screen, Ports (USB, Type-C, 

HDMI, Network), Battery Life minimum 05 Hours, Windows 11 OS 64-bit Licensed, MS Office 2021 

Professional Plus Licensed, Bag / Carrying Case etc.

IT Equipment (Hardware)

M/S World Wide Business 

Communication Mzd.
Nill Fifth lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

Second lowest / Most Advantageous bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. has quoted lowest rates, but they did not have any setup / office regarding IT

Equipment at his given address. Moreover the firm have no experiance of supply of computer equipment

neither they have any sale and after sale services setup. Hence the committee did not accept their offer.

Further the committee as per rule 36 b & c of AJK PPRA Rules 2017 accept the rates of 2nd lowest bidder i.e.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. being the most advantageous bid.

The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

M/S ACME Solutions Isb. Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Fourth lowest bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.
The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

The Sample provided by the lowest bidders have been found substandard / poor quality. The committee paid a

surprise visit of the shops of bidders and did not found any office furniture items there, it appears that the

samples were arranged from other shop. Therefore the committee does not recommend their offers / bid and

unanimously rejects the bids for Lot No. 04 Furniture & Fixture.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Second lowest bid.

M/S NH Enterprises Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

LOT-05

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill

D:\Mussadiq Kazmi\Procurement\Procurement 2024-25\Evaluation Report

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(5 of 6)



Technical

(If applicable)

Name of Bidder

Marks

Per Rate
Evaluation Cost 

(Rs)

Rule / Regulation / SBD / Policy / 

Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as 

per Rule 35 of AJ&K PPRA 

Rules,2017

Financial

(If applicable)

Desktop System:

Nill 184,800            1,478,400 

Nill 189,000            1,512,000 

Nill 223,600            1,788,800 

Nill 167,375            1,339,000 

165,965            1,327,720 

Nill 168,800            1,350,400 

Most Advantageous Bidder

LaserJet Printer:

Nill 108,560            1,302,720 

Nill 97,920              1,175,040 

Nill 99,990              1,199,880 

Nill 71,985                 863,820 

Nill 94,400              1,132,800 

Most Advantageous Bidder

11 No information.

No. 452 /AG-Admin-II/2025

Copy to:-

1.        Deputy Director AJ&K PPRA for uploading on website.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Fourth lowest bid.

Nill Third lowest Bid.M/S ACME Solutions Isb.

2 Qty: 8 No'sIntel Core i3, 12
th

 Generation or higher, 256GB SSD, 8GB DDR4, LED 15.6”, Mouse and Keyboard, 

Windows 11 OS 64-bit Licensed, MS Office 2019 Professional Plus Licensed

3 Qty: 12 No'sPrinting speed at least 36PPM, Resolution 600 / 1200dpi, Auto-duplex printing, Network enable, Wifi 

enable, Tonner Consumption & model number with price must be mentioned in the offered specification

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill First lowest bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Second lowest / Most Advantageous bid.

M/S Allide Traders Mzd. Nill Third lowest Bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. has quoted lowest rates, but they did not have any setup / office regarding IT

Equipment at his given address. Moreover the firm have no experiance of supply of computer equipment

neither they have any sale and after sale services setup. Hence the committee did not accept their offer.

Further the committee as per rule 36 b & c of AJK PPRA Rules 2017 accept the rates of 2nd lowest bidder i.e.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. being the most advantageous bid.

First lowest bid.

Accounts Officer (Admin-II)
05822-920901

M/S World Wide Business 

Communication Mzd.
Nill

April 30, 2025

Fourth lowest bid.

M/S ACME Solutions Isb. Nill Fifth lowest bid.

M/S World Wide Business 

Communication Mzd.
Nill Fifth lowest bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. have offered bid for Pantum laser printer which is new brand hence its

performance cannot be analysed. HP is a well reputed brand with availability of its consumeables and repair

facileties. The firm did not have any setup / office regarding IT Equipment at his given address. Moreover the

firm have no experiance of supply of computer equipment neither they have any sale and after sale services

setup. Hence the committee did not accept their offer. Further the committee as per rule 36 b & c of AJK

PPRA Rules 2017 accept the rates of 2nd lowest bidder i.e. M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. being the

most advantageous bid.

M/S Unique Business Solution Mzd. Nill Second lowest / Most Advantageous bid.

M/S Muslim Stationers Mzd. Nill

D:\Mussadiq Kazmi\Procurement\Procurement 2024-25\Evaluation Report

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
(6 of 6)


